

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 17522 OF 2023

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Sona Manish Kapoor & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.Abhijit Sarwate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Naveen Sharma for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :-

By consent, stand over to **12 January, 2024**.

2. The respondents are permitted to file affidavit in reply before 12 January, 2024 and serve a copy thereof upon the other side.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]