



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 17522 OF 2023**

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor.

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

Sona Manish Kapoor and Another.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Abhijit Sarwate and Mr. Vaibhav B. Thorave for the petitioner.*  
*Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for the respondent-State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : January 9, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Matter is scheduled to be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> January 2024 as indicated in the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2023. Let the matter come up on the scheduled date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**