

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 17522 OF 2023

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor ...Petitioner
V/s.
Sona Manish Kapoor and Anr. ...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4314 OF 2024

.....
None present for the Petitioner.
Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 02.04.2026.

P.C. :

. I have perused the letter dated 31th January 2026 received from the 4th Joint Civil Judge Junior Division and Judicial Magistrate (First Class), Court Room No.9, Pune. For the reasons stated in the said letter, further time of six months is granted to decide Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 5143 of 2024.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]